$6.4
$8.2

$10.1
$7.8

$10.2

$16.6

-

$5

$10

$15

$20

$25

Uniti LBNCo

Note: Uniti financials presented above are pro forma and include full-year contribution from FuzeNet
*LBNCo FY20 EBITDA is before the earnings contribution to LBNCo from three recent acquisitions of private networks or businesses prior to acquisition by UWL.
Combined revenue and EBITDA refers to the addition of LBNCo and Uniti. No consolidation adjustments have been made in this assumption.

FY18 FY20(f) FY19FY19 FY18 FY20(f)

Not for release to US wire services or distribution in the United States

KEY FINANCIALS*

23

Note: Uniti financials presented above are pro forma and include full-year contribution from FuzeNet
*LBNCo FY20 EBITDA is before the earnings contribution to LBNCo from three recent acquisitions of private networks or businesses prior to acquisition by UWL.
Combined revenue and EBITDA refers to the addition of LBNCo and Uniti. No consolidation adjustments have been made in this assumption.

in A$000’s, unless otherwise stated Uniti
Pro forma

Uniti
Pro forma

Uniti
Pro forma LBNCo Combined Uniti

Forecast
LBNCo

Forecast* Combined

FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2019 FY2019 FY2020 FY2020 FY2020

Revenue $14,680 $18,762 $23,053 $17,368 $40,421 $37,949 $19,424 $57,373
Gross margin $5,475 $8,550 $10,257 $14,135 $24,392 $18,806 $15,997 $34,803

Gross margin % 37.3% 45.6% 44.5% 81.4% 60.3% 49.6% 82.4% 60.7%
Remuneration ($3,098) ($4,488) ($6,287) ($4,918) ($11,205) ($8,964) ($4,734) ($13,698)
Other SGA ($1,558) ($2,698) ($1,921) ($996) ($2,917) ($3,342) ($1,155) ($4,497)

EBITDA $819 $1,364 $2,049 $8,221 $10,270 $6,500 $10,108 $16,608
EBITDA % 5.6% 7.3% 8.9% 47.3% 25.7% 17.1% 52.0% 28.9%

Not for release to US wire services or distribution in the United States

5. Acquisition terms and funding

Not for release to US wire services or distribution in the United States

ACQUISTION TERMS AND FUNDING

25

Sources $m

Equity Raising 100.2

Scrip funding 10.0

Total 110.2

Uses $m

Acquisition of 100% of the shares in LBNCo 100.0

Working capital 6.9

Transaction costs 3.3

Total 110.2

Acquisition funding details Sources and uses

Acquisition
consideration

§ Total consideration of $100m

- Cash consideration of ~$90m
- Scrip consideration of ~$10m